General Description
The MAX9890 provides click-and-pop suppression for
devices such as CODECs with integrated headphone
amplifiers that lack a clickless/popless startup/power-
up or shutdown/power-down. The device controls the
ramping of the DC bias voltage on the output-coupling
capacitors and the application of the audio signal to
ensure that no audible transients are present at the

8-Pin TDFN (3mm x 3mm x 0.8mm)
Audio Click-Pop Suppressor
Ordering Information
19-2932; Rev 3; 3/14
MAX9890
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9890AEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP-9 ADV
MAX9890AETA -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP** AHA
MAX9890BEBL-T -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP-9 ADW
MAX9890BETA -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP** AHB
MAX9890BETA/V+ -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP** BRQ
Selector Guide
PART PIN-PACKAGE
SWITCH TURN-ON
TIME (ms)